
Von: Victor R Kuchler kuchler@fnal.gov
Betreff: Investigation of Vertical Shafts for the Asian Region Detector Hall
Datum: 4. Februar 2014 15:30

An: Marco Oriunno (oriunno@SLAC.stanford.edu) oriunno@SLAC.stanford.edu, Karsten Buesser (karsten.buesser@desy.de)
karsten.buesser@desy.de, Klaus Sinram (klaus.sinram@desy.de) klaus.sinram@desy.de

Kopie: Atsushi Enomoto atsushi.enomoto@kek.jp, Masanobu Miyahara (masanobu@mail.kek.jp) masanobu@mail.kek.jp,
John Osborne (John.Andrew.Osborne@cern.ch) John.Andrew.Osborne@cern.ch, Akira Yamamoto (akira.yamamoto@kek.jp)
akira.yamamoto@kek.jp, Mike Harrison (harrison@bnl.gov) harrison@bnl.gov, Ewan Paterson (jmp@SLAC.Stanford.EDU)
jmp@SLAC.Stanford.EDU

Marco,'Karsten'and'Klaus,
'
Based'on'our'discussions'at'LCWS13'in'Tokyo'last'November,'Atsushi'has'asked'his'consultant
company'(JPower)'to'formalize'their'study'of'the'possibility'of'using'verJcal'ShaKs'for'the'KitaLKami
site.''This'study'is'to'provide'the'necessary'informaJon'for'the'resoluJon'of'the'issue'for'verJcal'vs
horizontal'access'for'the'Asian'Detector'Hall.''JPower'will'provide'a'presentaJon'of'their'work'at

the'regular'CFS'meeJng'on'Tuesday,'February'25th,'at'our'usual'meeJng'Jme'of'7:00'am,'Central
Standard'Time'(GMT'L06:00).''I'would'like'to'invite'you'to'join'us'at'this'meeJng,'along'with'any
other'detector'representaJves'you'feel'should'be'there.''We'really'need'to'resolve'this'issue'once
and'for'all'before'we'can'finalize'the'Asian'Detector'Hall'design'as'well'as'the'overall'project
schedule.''I'understand'that'you'will'be'meeJng'tomorrow'by'video,'so'I'wanted'to'get'this
informaJon'to'you'prior'to'that'meeJng.''I'will'also'try'to'contact'each'of'you'by'phone'so'that'we
can'discuss'what'is'happening'in'a'li[le'more'detail.''Just'to'make'sure'I'have'the'correct'phone
numbers,'could'each'of'you'(Marco,'Karsten'and'Klaus)'send'me'your'number'again.
'
Also'I'have'a[ached'the'criteria'that'was'given'to'ARUP'when'they'did'the'work'for'the'European
Region'Detector'Hall.''ARUP'has'been'given'a'contract'to'review'the'work'that'JPower'has'done'for
the'Asian'Detector'Hall'and'will'use'the'same'criteria'that'they'were'given'for'the'European'Study
(a[ached).''Please'check'to'make'sure'that'the'criteria'sJll'is'correct.''Also'the'ARUP'work'cannot
really'proceed'unJl'the'access'issue'is'resolved,'so'Jme'is'of'the'essence.''The'CFS'group'has'been
asked'to'provide'a'site'specific'and'comprehensive'construcJon'schedule'for'the'Asian'site'before
the'May'meeJng'at'Fermilab,'which'puts'more'Jme'pressure'on'us'to'resolve'this'issue.''I'look

forward'to'your'help'in'ge_ng'an'answer'at'the'meeJng'on'February'25th.''Please'let'me'know'if
you'will'be'able'to'a[end.''I'will'send'out'the'FUZE'informaJon'prior'to'the'meeJng'date.
'
Thanks'Everyone,
Vic
'
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Victor!R!Kuchler,!AIA
Fermi!Na5onal!Accelerator!Laboratory!!:!!ILC!Conven5onal!Facili5es
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